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Exhibit 5

New text is underlined;
Deleted text is in [brackets]

*kkk*k

MIAX Options Fee Schedule
1) - 4) No change

5) System Connectivity Fees
a)-c) No change

d) Port Fees

i) FIX Port Fees

MIAX will assess monthly Financial Information Exchange (“FIX”) Port”® Fees on Members in
each month the Member is credentialed to use a FIX Port in the production environment and
based upon the number of credentialed FIX Ports.

MIAX Monthly Port Fees
Includes Connectivity to the Primary, Secondary and Disaster Recovery Data
FIX Port Fees Centers®®
1st FIX Port $500 per month
FIX Ports 2 through 5 $300 per month per port
Additional FIX Ports over 5 $100 per month per port

» A FIX Port is an interface with MIAX systems that enables the Port user (typically an Electronic Exchange

Member or a Market Maker) to submit simple and complex orders electronically to MIAX.
MIAX has primary and secondary data centers and a disaster recovery center. Each port provides access to all
three data centers for a single fee.
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ii) MEI Port Fees

Market Maker Assignments

Monthly MIAX MEI (the lesser of the applicable measurements below)

Fees Per Class % of National Average Daily Volume
$5,000.00 Up to 5 Classes Up to 10% of Classes by volume
$10,000.00 Up to 10 Classes Up to 20% of Classes by volume
$14,000.00 Up to 40 Classes Up to 35% of Classes by volume
$17,500.00 Up to 100 Classes Up to 50% of Classes by volume
$20,500.00 Over 100 Classes Over 50% of Classes by voll\;ljhn;; up to all Classes listed on

MIAX will assess monthly MIAX Express Interface (“MEI”)*’ Port Fees on Market Makers in each
month the Member has been credentialed to use the MEI Port in the production environment
and has been assigned to quote in at least one class. The amount of the monthly MEI Port Fee
will be based upon the number of classes in which the Market Maker was assigned to quote on
any given day within the calendar month, and upon the class volume percentages set forth in
the above table. The class volume percentage is based on the total national average daily
volume in classes listed on MIAX in the prior calendar quarter. Newly listed option classes are
excluded from the calculation of the monthly MEI Port Fee until the calendar quarter following
their listing, at which time the newly listed option classes will be included in both the per class
count and the percentage of total national average daily volume. The Exchange will assess MIAX
Market Makers the monthly MEI Port Fee based on the greatest number of classes listed on
MIAX that the MIAX Market Maker was assigned to quote in on any given day within a calendar
month and the applicable fee rate that is the lesser of either the per class basis or percentage of
total national average daily volume measurement. For example, if Market Maker 1 elects to
quote the top 40 option classes which consist of 58% of the total national average daily volume
in the prior calendar quarter, the Exchange would assess $14,000 to Market Maker 1 for the
month which is the lesser of ‘up to 40 classes’ and ‘over 50% of classes by volume up to all
classes listed on MIAX’. If Market Maker 2 elects to quote the bottom 1000 option classes which
consist of 10% of the total national average daily volume in the prior quarter, the Exchange
would assess $5,000 to Market Maker 2 for the month which is the lesser of ‘over 100 classes’
and ‘up to 10% of classes by volume’.

MEI Port users will be allocated two (2) Full Service MEI Ports® and two (2) Limited Service MEI
Ports® per matching engine®® to which they connect. MEI Port Fees include MEI Ports at the
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MIAX Express Interface is a connection to MIAX systems that enables Market Makers to submit simple and
complex electronic quotes to MIAX.

Full Service MEI Ports provide Market Makers with the ability to send Market Maker simple and complex
guotes, eQuotes, and quote purge messages to the MIAX System. Full Service MEI Ports are also capable of
receiving administrative information. Market Makers are limited to two Full Service MEI Ports per matching
engine.

Limited Service MEI Ports provide Market Makers with the ability to send simple and complex eQuotes and
quote purge messages only, but not Market Maker Quotes, to the MIAX System. Limited Service MEI Ports are
also capable of receiving administrative information. Market Makers initially receive two Limited Service MEI
Ports per matching engine.
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Primary, Secondary and Disaster Recovery data centers. MIAX Market Makers may request
additional Limited Service MEI Ports for which MIAX will assess MIAX Market Makers $50 per
month per additional Limited Service MEI Port for each engine.>

iii) Clearing Trade Drop Port Fees

Description Monthly Fee

Real-Time CTD Information $0.0030 per executed contract side

Clearing Trade Drop (“CTD”) provides Exchange members with real-time clearing trade updates.
The updates include the Member’s clearing trade messages on a low latency, real-time basis.
The trade messages are routed to a Member's connection containing certain information. The
information includes, among other things, the following: (i) trade date and time; (ii) symbol
information; (iii) trade price/size information; (iv) Member type (for example, and without
limitation, Market Maker, Electronic Exchange Member, Broker-Dealer); [and ](v) Exchange
Member Participant Identifier (“MPID”) for each side of the transaction, including Clearing
Member MPID; and (vi) strategy specific information for complex transactions. CTD Port Fees
will be assessed in any month the Member is credentialed to use the CTD Port in the production
environment.

iv) FIX Drop Copy Port Fees

MIAX Monthly Port Fees
Includes connectivity to the Primary, Secondary and Disaster Recovery Data
Description Centers®

FIX Drop Copy Port $500 per month

The FIX Drop Copy Port (“FXD”) is a messaging interface that will provide a copy of real-time
trade execution, trade correction and trade cancellation information for simple and complex
orders to FIX Drop Copy Port users who subscribe to the service. FIX Drop Copy Port users are
those users who are designated by an EEM to receive the information and the information is
restricted for use by the EEM only. FXD Port Fees will be assessed in any month the Member is
credentialed to use the FXD Port in the production environment.
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A “matching engine” is a part of the MIAX electronic system that processes options quotes and trades on a
symbol-by- symbol basis. Some matching engines will process option classes with multiple root symbols, and
other matching engines will be dedicated to one single option root symbol (for example, options on SPY will be
processed by one single matching engine that is dedicated only to SPY). A particular root symbol may only be
assigned to a single designated matching engine. A particular root symbol may not be assigned to multiple
matching engines.

Market Makers are limited to four additional Limited Service MEI Ports per matching engine, for a total of six
per matching engine.

MIAX has primary and secondary data centers and a disaster recovery center. Each port provides access to all
three data centers for a single fee.
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e) Electronic Exchange Member MPID Fees

MIAX will assess monthly MIAX Member Participant Identifier (“MPID”) fees to EEMs, based upon
the number of MPIDs assigned to the particular EEM in a given month in each month the Member is
credentialed to use such MPIDs in the production environment.

EEM MPID Fees EEM Monthly MPID Fees
1st MPID per EEM $200 per month
2" through 5" EEM MPID $100 per month for each MPID
Each Additional EEM MPID over 5 S50 per month for each MPID

f) Member and Non-Member Technical Support Request Fee

Members and Non-Members that request MIAX technical support at any of the MIAX data centers
will be assessed a fee of $200 per hour for such technical support.

6) Market Data Fees
a) MIAX Top of Market (“ToM”) and Complex Top of Market (“cToM”)

Distributor Type ToM Monthly Fee cToM Monthly Fee
Internal Distributor $1,250.00 $0.00
External Distributor $1,750.00 0.00

MIAX will assess Market Data Fees (as applicable) to ToM_and cToM on Internal and External
Distributors in each month the Distributor is credentialed to use ToM_or cToM in the production
environment. A Distributor of MIAX data is any entity that receives a feed or file of data either
directly from MIAX or indirectly through another entity and then distributes it either internally
(within that entity) or externally (outside that entity). All Distributors are required to execute a
MIAX Distributor Agreement. Market Data Fees for ToM_and/or cToM, as applicable, will be
reduced for new Distributors for the first month during which they subscribe to ToM _and/or cToM,
as applicable, based on the number of trading days that have been held during the month prior to
the date on which they have been credentialed to use ToM_and/or cToM, as applicable, in the
production environment. Such new Distributors will be assessed a pro-rata percentage of the fees
described above, which is the percentage of the number of trading days remaining in the affected
calendar month as of the date on which they have been credentialed to use ToM_and/or cToM in
the production environment, divided by the total number of trading days in the affected calendar
month.
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b) Administrative Information Subscriber (“AlS”)

Distributor Type Monthly Fee
Internal Distributor $1,250.00
External Distributor $1,750.00

MIAX will assess Market Data Fees applicable to AIS on Internal and External Distributors in each
month the Distributor is credentialed to use AIS in the production environment. A Distributor of
MIAX data is any entity that receives a feed or file of data either directly from MIAX or indirectly
through another entity and then distributes it either internally (within that entity) or externally
(outside that entity). All Distributors are required to execute a MIAX Distributor Agreement.
Market Data Fees for AIS will be reduced for new Distributors for the first month during which they
have been credentialed to use AIS in the production environment, based on the number of trading
days that have been held during the month prior to the date on which they have been credentialed
to use AIS in the production environment. Such new Distributors will be assessed a pro-rata
percentage of the fees described above, which is the percentage of the number of trading days
remaining in the affected calendar month as of the date on which they have been credentialed to
use AIS in the production environment, divided by the total number of trading days in the affected
calendar month. The monthly fee for Distributors of AIS will be waived if they also subscribe to ToM
or cToM. AIS includes administrative information for simple and complex orders.

c) MIAX Order Feed (“MOR”)

Distributor Type Monthly Fee
Internal Distributor $3,000.00
External Distributor $3,500.00

MIAX will assess Market Data Fees applicable to MOR on Internal and External Distributors in each
month the Distributor is credentialed to use MOR in the production environment. A Distributor of
MIAX data is any entity that receives a feed or file of data either directly from MIAX or indirectly
through another entity and then distributes it either internally (within that entity) or externally
(outside that entity). All Distributors are required to execute a MIAX Distributor Agreement.
Market Data Fees for MOR will be reduced for new Distributors for the first month during which
they have been credentialed to use MOR in the production environment, based on the number of
trading days that have been held during the month prior to the date on which they have been
credentialed to use MOR in the production environment. Such new Distributors will be assessed a
pro-rata percentage of the fees described above, which is the percentage of the number of trading
days remaining in the affected calendar month as of the date on which they have been credentialed
to use MOR in the production environment, divided by the total number of trading days in the
affected calendar month._MOR subscribers will receive information for simple and complex orders.




